YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Weighted Sample

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP
Green
SNP / PCY
BNP
Respect
Other
Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve
Disapprove
Don’t know

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | ° [ukiP | con | Lab | = | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 4059 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF | MIdlandS T oy, | gcopiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
2010 | 510 585|120 | 257 [ 612 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 [ 687 | 575 [1146] 864 | 257 | 653 | 430 | 494 | 175
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
32 [0 0 o o7t 5 13|31 32 | 20 20 31 3|3 20| 35 38 35 23 24
3 [0 100 o o5 8 33|34 39 | 40 46 37 28|35 39| 39 29 37 46 34
7 0o o 100 0|1 2 3|8 6 8 8 7 7|10 3 8 10 5 6 7
25 | 0o 0o o0 100|238 12 24|26 23 | 23 17 25 30|22 29| 18 23 23 26 35
6|0 o o0 10|22 6 12|16 16| 7 9 16 24|13 20| 12 17 17 20 3
4 o o o oflo0o 2 1105 4|10 5 4 2|5 4 5 5 3 5 3
3 lo o o o1 2 1|4 2 5 2 4 2| 3 3 0 0 1 0 28
olo o o o|lo o ofo0 O 1 o 0o 1|0 1 0 0 0 1 0
olo o o o|o o ofo0 o 1 o 0o o] o o 0 0 0 0 0
110 o o o]Jo o o1 o0 0 1 1 o1 o 0 1 1 0 1
6 |lo o o o2 1 3|5 7 |1 9o 5 2|4 8 6 6 7 6 4
4]0 0o o o9 9 20|10 18 |20 18 12 11|14 15| 15 14 16 14 9
Aug Aug
2728 28-29
30 30 |8 7 44 10|61 9 25|34 27 | 27 26 29 3|3 25| 36 33 28 26 30
53 55 | 8 8 40 8|28 79 62 |5 54 | 42 56 59 54|53 57 [ 49 52 55 59 59
7 15 |9 8 15 9 |12 12 14|11 19 | 31 18 12 9 |12 19 | 15 15 16 15 11
Aug Aug
2122 28-29
5 6 |20 1 4 1] 2 3|7 5 4 6 7 5|7 5 3 7 5 5 10
36 34 | 72 13 50 22|57 16 34|35 34 | 31 32 31 42| 37 30 | 46 36 35 30 23
41 40 92 14 54 23 71 18 37 42 39 35 38 38 47 44 35 49 43 40 35 33
28 29 | 6 43 34 40|18 41 35|27 30 | 24 29 30 30[30 28] 23 27 31 32 29
24 23 | 0 39 11 317 37 22 |2 21| 18 23 27 21|21 27 | 18 22 23 26 33
52 52 6 82 45 71 25 78 57 53 51 42 52 57 51 51 55 41 49 54 58 62
7 8 |2 4 2 5|4 5 6|6 10|22 110 5 2|5 11| 10 8 7 7 5
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midiands /| o | cotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2010 | 510 | 585 120 [ 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 | 687 | 575 [1146| 864 257 653 430 494 175
Unweighted Sample| 2010 | 476 | 624 | 125 ] 258 | 569 | 513 | 418 | 972 | 1038 | 241 | 411 | 799 | 559 |1325] 685 301 607 432 472 198

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Aug
21-22 28-29

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour party?

Very well 3
Fairly well 21 18

Fairly badly 35 36
Very badly 29 31

Don’t know 11 12

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as

leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Verywell 1 1
Fairly well 16 13

29
46

28 31 27

48

29
49

30
48

Fairly badly 30
Very badly 43

Don’'t know 10 10

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well 2
Fairly well 29 27

Fairly badly 33 36
Very badly 28 27

Don'tknow 8

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad
for people like you?

Verygood 2 2 6 0 8 1 4 1 5 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 2 4

Fairly good 17 17 39 4 43 6 |27 6 22 | 20 13 14 17 15 19 | 20 12 22 19 13 14 15

Fairly bad 27 26 20 35 18 33|25 34 26 | 24 28 22 28 25 28 | 27 25 23 26 26 26 31

Verybad 26 27 9 45 7 36|16 43 23| 29 25 22 22 32 27| 24 31 24 24 27 33 29

Doesn’t make much difference either way 22 21 24 13 21 20|25 13 21 | 19 23 18 22 21 22 22 20 21 22 25 17 19
Don’t know 6 7 2 2 3 4 4 3 3 5 9 23 8 4 2 4 10 8 7 8 7 3
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You

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands /| vt | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2010 | 510 | 585 120 [ 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 | 687 | 575 [1146| 864 257 653 430 494 175

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Aug
21-22 28-29
Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Verywell 8 8 24 1 12 2 |17 2 7 11 5 4 5 8 12 | 10 5 11 7 6 8 8
Fairly well 35 36 68 16 54 35|57 19 39 | 38 34 35 33 33 42 | 40 32 39 40 36 33 29
TOTAL WELL 43 44 92 17 66 37 74 21 46 49 39 39 38 41 54 50 37 50 47 42 41 37
Fairly badly 29 28 5 47 24 36|14 43 33| 25 30 21 29 32 25| 28 28 24 28 27 31 28
Very badly 18 18 2 31 6 19 7 29 14 19 17 15 17 20 17 15 21 12 15 20 20 25
TOTAL BADLY 47 46 7 78 30 55 21 72 47 44 47 36 46 52 42 43 49 36 43 47 5l 53
Dontknow 11 10 | 2 6 4 8|5 8 7|7 1|2 16 7 4| 7 15| 14 10 12 9 9
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?
Verygood 2 2 6 1 5 1 5 0 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 4
Quite good 22 23 54 9 32 15|42 10 20 | 26 20 18 20 19 31| 28 16 29 25 21 19 18
TOTAL GOOD 24 25 60 10 37 16 47 10 21 29 21 21 22 21 33 31 18 Sill 27 23 21 22
Neither good nor bad 34 31 27 34 34 31|28 36 34|31 31 27 30 33 30| 30 31 33 30 29 33 27
Quite bad 27 28 10 38 25 36|18 37 32| 25 32 22 30 31 25| 27 30 20 28 31 28 33
Very bad 10 11 1 16 2 16 5 13 9 12 10 10 11 13 9 9 14 9 10 11 12 15
TOTAL BAD 37 39 11 54 27 52 23 50 41 37 42 32 41 44 34 36 44 29 38 42 40 48
Don'tknow 5 5 |1 2 3 1]2 4 3|4 6 | 9 6 2 2|4 7] 7 5 6 4 3
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 2 2 5 2 2 0 4 1 2 3 2 5 2 2 1 3 2 5 1 2 2 3
Get a little better 15 17 32 11 28 10|23 10 19 | 22 13 24 22 15 12 | 20 13 24 16 14 16 18
TOTAL BETTER 17 19 37 13 30 10 27 11 21 25 15 29 24 17 13 23 15 29 17 16 18 21
Stay about the same 42 40 47 34 47 36|46 38 41 | 38 42 26 37 39 50 | 42 38 35 42 39 43 36
Get a little worse 25 24 12 33 16 3118 33 25| 23 25 16 24 26 26 | 24 25 23 25 25 24 25
Getalotworse 11 10 2 16 3 17| 5 14 9 9 11 9 8 14 9 7 14 7 10 13 9 11
TOTAL WORSE 36 34 14 49 19 48 23 47 34 32 36 25 32 40 35 31 39 30 35 38 33 36
Don't know 6 6 2 4 3 6 5 4 4 5 7 20 7 4 2 4 8 6 6 7 5 7
Aug  Aug
21-22 28-29
Do you approve or disapprove of...RAF dropping
humanitarian supplies to people who have fled Islamic
State/ISIS forces?
Approve 77 77 84 80 89 73|18 80 84 | 82 71 63 72 77 85| 82 70 77 76 76 76 78
Disapprove 9 8 7 7 3 14| 8 7 6 8 8 9 11 8 6 7 10 7 8 7 10 11
Don't know 14 15 9 13 8 13|12 14 9 10 20 28 17 15 9 12 20 16 16 16 14 12
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You

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands /| vt | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2010 | 510 | 585 120 [ 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 | 687 | 575 [1146| 864 257 653 430 494 175

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Aug
21-22 28-29
US air strikes to prevent the killing of the religious
minorities and to protect American personnel in the
region?
Approve 57 56 69 55 69 59|66 56 58 | 67 45 45 50 57 63| 58 52 55 56 54 57 53
Disapprove 16 18 13 19 12 17113 19 16 | 15 20 18 18 17 17 17 19 17 18 16 16 23
Don't know 27 27 18 26 19 24|21 25 26 | 18 36 36 33 26 20| 25 29 27 26 30 26 23
Would you approve or disapprove of... The RAF taking
part in air strike operations against Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 45 43 54 43 51 45|50 43 45 | 58 28 36 41 44 45 | 46 39 40 42 43 46 38
Disapprove 31 33 31 33 34 38|31 33 33| 26 41 28 29 33 40| 33 34 33 35 31 31 42
Don't know 24 24 16 25 15 17|18 24 22 | 16 31 37 30 22 16| 21 28 27 23 26 23 20
US air strikes on Islamic State/ISIS forces and bases in
Syria?
Approve 45 57 44 59 50| 53 46 47 60 31 37 42 47 49 48 41 44 43 47 48 44
Disapprove 24 20 26 19 26|21 26 21| 20 28 23 19 25 29| 24 25 24 27 22 22 30
Don't know 31 23 30 22 24|26 27 32| 2 41 40 39 29 22| 28 34 33 31 32 30 26
The RAF taking part in air strike operations against
Islamic State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 37 45 40 47 41|42 40 39 | 52 24 31 36 39 38| 39 35 36 34 38 43 35
Disapprove 37 35 36 39 42|37 35 38| 30 43 29 31 37 45| 38 35 36 39 34 33 43
Don't know 26 20 25 14 17|22 25 23| 18 33 40 33 23 17| 24 29 29 27 27 23 22
Britain and America co-operating with the Assad regime
in Syria to fight Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 30 34 34 25 33|34 3 25| 37 23 23 31 33 29| 31 29 29 29 29 34 26
Disapprove 37 35 34 51 40|35 35 42 | 38 36 33 32 36 43| 38 35 36 38 37 33 43
Don't know 33 30 32 24 27|31 30 33| 25 41 44 38 31 28| 31 36 35 33 34 33 31
Aug  Aug
21-22 28-29
Britain supplying arms to the Iraqi and Kurdish forces
fighting Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 37 37 45 36 58 41|43 37 41| 50 24 27 29 36 48 | 42 30 36 37 36 38 35
Disapprove 39 37 36 40 31 37|38 38 33| 30 44 37 39 40 33| 36 39 39 38 36 36 41
Don't know 24 26 19 24 12 21|19 25 26 | 20 32 36 32 24 19| 22 32 25 25 28 27 24
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Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | Restof | MidlandSTH oy, | goopiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2010 | 510 | 585] 120 | 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 | 687 | 575 |[1146| 864 | 257 653 430 494 175
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Aug
21-22 28-29
Britain sending troops to Iraqg to help train Iragi and
Kurdish forces to fight Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 30 29 37 31 41 27|33 27 33| 40 19 26 30 30 30| 33 25 31 30 28 30 24
Disapprove 49 48 47 47 48 58 | 50 50 48 | 44 52 37 41 51 56 | 47 50 44 47 50 49 53
Don't know 21 22 15 22 11 15|17 22 19 | 16 28 37 29 19 14| 20 25 24 24 22 21 23
Currently, the Government has the power to remove
British citizenship from people who have dual
nationality, or are 'naturalised’ Britons - that is,
immigrants who have lived in Britain long enough to
acquire British nationality. Some people from Britain are
fighting with Islamic State/ISIS. Should the Government
remove British nationality from those who have dual
nationality and/or have been naturalised?
Yes, the Government should remove their British citizenship 76 78 92 73 76 93|90 79 74 83 74 55 73 83 87 80 76 74 77 81 81 76
No, it should not 9 9 4 15 14 2 4 11 12 9 10 20 10 8 6 10 8 13 10 8 7 11
Don't know 16 12 4 13 10 5 5 10 14 9 16 25 17 9 8 10 16 13 13 11 12 13
Should Parliament change the law to give the
Government the power to remove British citizenship
from people who were born in Britain and have no other
nationality, when they fight for forces such as Islamic
State/ISIS?
Yes, Parliament should change the law 68 67 81 61 58 84 |8 68 61 | 69 65 42 62 70 77 | 66 69 62 67 69 71 59
No, the law should not be changed 17 19 11 26 31 10|11 22 27 | 22 16 28 19 18 16 | 22 15 26 18 16 17 26
Don't know 16 14 8 13 11 5 9 10 12 9 19 30 19 12 7 12 16 12 15 15 12 15
Do you think the government should or should not take
action to prevent British citizens from travelling to Irag
or Syria to fight by, for example, confiscating the
passports of those suspected of trying to go there?
Should attempt to stop British citizens going to Syrlatc())rflirga:]qt 63 71 66 68 63|68 68 64 | 64 61 47 62 64 68 63 62 59 64 63 61 64
Should not attempt to stop British citizens 90'”%:2;3(’)”}?92; 210 |19 20 23 28|20 19 24 |24 19 | 22 19 22 22|24 18| 21 21 18 24 21
Don't know 16 10 14 9 8 |12 13 12 | 12 21 31 20 14 10| 14 20 20 15 18 15 15
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You

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | Restof | MidlandSTH oy, | goopiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2010 | 510 | 585 | 120 | 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 [ 509 | 687 | 575 | 1146 | 864 257 653 430 494 175
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about British citizens who go to Syria or Iraqg to
fight, do you think...
They should not be prosecuted 8 9 9 4 8 8 8 7 9 6 7 6 8 9 8 8 6 8 7 8 7
They should be prosecuted, but only if it can be proved they 41 | 39 48 61 20|34 45 53|42 39 | 45 45 41 34| 46 34 | 43 42 36 38 48
fought for forces such as Islamic State/ISIS
They should be prosecuted and presumed to have fought for
forces such as Islamic State/ISIS unless they can show they 40 45 32 29 67|52 36 34 | 42 38 23 35 41 50 37 43 36 39 43 43 31
had a legitimate reason to visit Iraq or Syria
Don't know 12 6 11 6 5 6 11 7 7 16 26 14 10 6 10 15 14 10 14 11 14
Until 2011 the government could impose "control
orders" on terrorist suspects. These were similar to the
"Tpims" that replaced them, but had more extensive
powers, including the ability to relocate suspects to a
different part of the country, and greater powers to ban
internet or phone use and who suspects could
communicate with.
Do you believe the government should reintroduce
control orders?
Should 70 82 69 60 878 72 66| 70 70 47 61 75 81| 71 69 66 69 75 73 59
Should not 9 5 11 20 4 4 10 13 13 6 16 9 9 7 11 7 12 10 7 7 18
Don't know 21 13 20 20 8 13 18 21 16 24 37 29 16 12 18 24 23 22 18 19 22
How much of a threat do you think British citizens who
have fought as part of Islamist forces abroad pose to
this country when they return?
A major threat 64 73 57 56 85|77 59 64 | 65 64 39 57 69 75| 62 67 59 64 68 64 62
A minor threat 22 20 29 34 11| 16 27 25 22 21 28 24 22 18 25 18 25 22 18 22 26
TOTAL THREAT 86 93 86 90 96 93 86 89 87 85 67 81 91 93 87 85 84 86 86 86 88
Not much of a threat 4 3 5 5 1 2 4 5 5 3 7 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 6
No threat at all 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1
TOTAL NO THREAT 5 3 6 7 1 3 5 5 6 4 10 7 2 4 5 3 6 4 3 5 7
Don't know 9 |4 8 3 2|4 8 7|7 122]23 12 6 4|7 12| 9 9 11 9 6
And do you think the involvement of British citizens
fighting with groups like ISIS/Islamic state has increased
the risk of major terrorist attacks in Britain?
Probably has increased the risk 79 88 77 77 91|88 80 76 | 80 7 56 74 83 87 79 78 7 79 78 78 80
Probably has not increased the risk 9 6 11 13 3 6 10 9 10 7 14 9 8 7 10 7 9 9 8 8 11
Don't know 13 6 12 10 6 6 10 15 10 15 30 17 9 7 11 16 14 12 14 14 9
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Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Weighted Sample

Which of the following statements best reflects your
view?

When an organisation commits serious errors the people at
the top of the organisation when it happened should normally
resign, even if they are not personally at fault
When an organisation commits serious errors the people at
the top of the organisation when it happened should only
have to resign if they were personally at fault
Neither
Don't know

As you may have seen, a council report in Rotherham
has found that least 1,400 children in the town were
sexually exploited by mainly Pakistani heritage criminal
gangs between 1997 and 2013.

The leader of Rotherham council has resigned and
apologised to victims who were let down by the
authority.

Do you think other people who held senior roles in
Rotherham council and police at the time should also
resign?
Should resign
Should not resign
Don't know

The councillor with responsibility for children's services
in Rotherham between 2005 and 2010, Shaun Wright, is
now Police Commissioner for South Yorkshire. Do you
think he should or should not resign as Police
Commissioner?
Should resign
Should not resign
Don't know

Do you think other people who held senior roles in
Rotherham council and police at the time, but who no
longer work for Rotherham council or police should face
some form of punishment?
Should face some form of punishment
Should not face any sort of punishment
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands /| vt | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
2010 | 510 | 585 | 120 | 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 | 687 | 575 | 1146] 864 | 257 | 653 | 430 | 494 | 175
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
42 | 45 43 37 50|47 46 40 |45 38 | 21 31 45 55| 42 41 | 43 44 38 42 40
43 | 48 41 51 41|44 40 49 | 44 43 | 46 49 42 39| 45 a0 | 41 42 45 44 45
3 |1 3 4 2|2 2 4|2 3 5 4 2 2|3 2 4 2 4 3 3
126 12 7 6|7 12 8|9 15|27 16 11 4| 9 16| 12 12 13 11 13
74 |79 75 68 8|8 78 71|76 72|53 63 78 87|74 73| 67 74 74 77 75
7|17 8 14 6|5 8 8|8 6 8 11 7 3|8 6 10 7 6 7 8
19 |14 18 18 11|14 14 21|17 22 | 390 26 15 10| 17 21| 23 19 20 17 17
75 | 78 77 74 8|8 78 76|75 74| 53 64 79 8 |75 74| e9 75 72 79 77
g8 |10 8 10 8|8 8 7|10 7 |1 12 9 3|9 7 11 7 9 8 9
17 |12 15 16 10|10 14 17|15 19 | 3¢ 25 13 8 |16 19| 20 18 19 13 14
64 | 68 63 50 78|69 67 64 |68 61 | 43 54 69 77| 63 66 | 60 63 64 68 64
1012 12 18 7|10 12 7|10 10|15 14 9 6|13 7 14 10 10 9 8
26 | 21 26 23 15|21 22 20|22 290 | 42 32 22 17|24 27| 26 26 26 23 28
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You

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands /| vt | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2010 | 510 | 585 120 [ 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 | 687 | 575 [1146| 864 257 653 430 494 175

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Most of the perpetrators are men of Pakistani origin
while most of the victims are white. From what you have
seen or heard, do you think the ethnicity of those
accused of the offences was one of the reasons that
they were not dealt with properly?

Yes - one reason the authorities in Rotherham didn't act was
probably because of the ethnicity of those accused, and if the 64 74 59 56 85|78 61 62 | 65 62 40 50 66 82 | 64 64 52 61 70 68 58
gangs had been white they would have acted sooner

No - the reasons were probably more to do with institutional
incompetence or the troubled backgrounds of the girls

involved, the response would probably have been just the 21 1724 30 9113 24 2521 2 29 28 20 i 22 18 29 22 15 18 26
same if those accused were white
Don't know 16 9 16 14 6 9 15 13 14 17 31 21 13 7 14 18 19 17 14 14 16
Have you personally ever not said something you should
have said because you thought you would be labelled a
racist?
Yes, this applies to me 37 | 40 31 33 49|41 35 34| 36 38 37 32 39 37| 39 34 40 35 37 36 40
No, this does not apply to me 47 45 55 57 42|44 53 50 | 49 46 38 52 45 49 | 47 47 42 47 48 48 47
Not sure 16 15 14 10 9 14 12 16 16 17 25 16 15 14 14 19 18 17 15 16 13
And have you personally not done something you
should have done at work or in another official role
because you thought you would be labelled a racist?
Yes, this applies to me 18 19 15 13 27| 20 17 13 19 17 17 14 21 16 18 17 19 17 16 19 20
No, this does not apply to me 69 70 73 76 65|70 73 75 | 67 71 60 71 65 75| 71 66 64 70 71 69 69
Not sure 13 11 12 11 8 100 11 12 14 12 23 14 13 8 11 16 17 13 13 12 11
Jan Aug
25-20 28-29
2013 2014
Leaving aside medical emergencies, which of these
options do you favour?
Increasing the time limit to above 24 weeks 6 6 7 8 7 4 5 7 5 7 5 11 6 5 5 7 5 6 6 5 6 9
Keeping the time limit at 24 weeks 40 45 49 50 56 40| 45 47 54 | 49 42 39 45 46 47 | 52 37 45 48 43 45 44
Reducing the time limit to below 24 weeks 28 28 28 24 30 31|29 27 28| 18 37 27 26 29 28| 26 30 24 26 30 30 28
Banning abortions altogether 7 6 6 5 2 9 7 6 3 6 6 4 5 6 8 5 8 8 6 8 4 4
Don’'t know 19 15 10 13 6 16|14 13 10 | 21 9 18 17 14 13 | 11 20 17 14 14 15 15
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You

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands /| vt | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2010 | 510 | 585 120 [ 257 | 612 | 483 | 407 | 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 | 687 | 575 [1146| 864 257 653 430 494 175

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan Aug
25-20 28-29
2013 2014
In the previous question you said you would like to see
the time limit for abortion reduced to below 24 weeks.
What would you like to see the time limit for abortion
reduced to?
[This question was only asked to respondents who said the
time limit should be reduced; n=560]
23 weeks 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
22 weeks 5 5 8 6 0 2 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 7 2 6 6 2 6 1
20 weeks 23 24 24 18 37 20|27 15 33| 26 22 19 15 22 35| 27 20 22 22 23 27 20
18 weeks 28 29 34 26 37 27|31 32 30| 3 28 31 27 29 30| 31 27 30 30 27 26 41
12 weeks 23 23 18 32 13 24120 34 13 | 18 25 17 34 24 14| 21 25 19 24 23 24 18
Less than 12 weeks 15 14 10 13 8 17 | 13 8 16 10 16 19 14 14 13 7 22 17 11 18 13 16
Don'tknow 6 5 6 3 5 10| 5 5 2 8 3 7 5 6 2 5 4 5 5 6 3 5
Thinking about electronic cigarettes, or "e-cigarettes"...
Do you think people should be allowed to use e-
cigarettes in public indoor places, like bars or
restaurants, or should they be banned in these places?
Should be allowed 30 28 33 18 36|29 30 25| 31 28 34 32 29 26 | 27 33 34 29 29 31 26
Should be banned 58 63 55 75 52|59 59 65 | 57 58 49 52 59 64 | 62 52 47 59 61 57 63
Don't know 13 9 12 7 12 | 12 10 10 12 13 17 15 11 10 11 15 19 12 11 13 11
Do you think advertisments for e-cigarettes should be
allowed, or should they be banned?
Should be allowed 34 36 35 33 42|37 34 31| 35 33 33 34 36 32| 34 34 39 33 33 34 33
Should be banned 49 49 52 57 42|47 51 55 | 49 50 49 48 47 54 | 52 45 41 50 55 48 49
Don't know 17 14 13 10 16|16 15 14 | 16 18 19 18 17 14 | 14 21 20 17 13 18 18
Do you think the sale of e-cigarettes to people under the
age of 18 should be allowed, or should it be banned?
Should be allowed 11 9 13 6 12|10 12 9 10 11 13 11 11 9 10 12 10 12 10 10 10
Should be banned 78 81 77 8 77|79 79 81| 78 78 68 77 79 81| 81 74 75 76 81 78 80
Don't know 12 10 10 9 11|11 9 10 | 12 11 19 11 10 10 10 14 15 12 9 11 10
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You

Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | X |ukip| con | Lab | ™ | Male |Female | 18-24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF Midlands/} oy | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2010 [ 510 [585[ 120 [ 257 [612] 483 | 407 [ 975 | 1035 | 239 | 509 [ 687 | 575 [1146] 864 | 257 | 653 430 494 | 175
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think e-cigarettes flavoured to taste of fruit or
sweet flavourings should be allowed, or should they be
banned?
Should be allowed 31 28 34 29 29128 30 29 33 29 47 41 29 18 31 31 35 30 30 32 29
Should be banned 51 57 48 53 52|55 53 53 49 52 30 41 52 65 53 47 44 53 55 48 50
18 | 17 17 18 18 19 23 18 19 16 16 21 21 17 15 20 20

Don't know 18 15 18 18
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 113 121
Male 25 to 39 177 253
Male 40 to 59 390 340
Male 60 + 292 261
Female 18 to 24 128 119
Female 25 to 39 234 255
Female 40 to 59 409 348
Female 60 + 267 313
Region
North England 472 494
Midlands 297 330
East 179 193
London 301 257
South England 428 460
Wales 135 101
Scotland 198 175
Social Grade
AB 786 563
C1 539 583
C2 311 422
DE 374 442
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 365 285
Sun / Star 264 404
Mirror / Record 145 177
Guardian / Independent 150 88
FT / Times / Telegraph 160 161
Other Paper 297 231
No Paper 629 663
Political Party Identification
Labour 683 635
Conservative 506 559
Liberal Democrat 192 191
SNP/Plaid Cymru 47 38
Others 141 98
None/ DK 441 488

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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